

**C.I.S. 439/2016 ;  
ST 87(04)2018,  
SC 06(09)2014  
CNR No 15000412-2016  
J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 38  
Dated- 10.06.2024**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A in respect of the accused person namely Chhairal Ali Sk.  
@ Saraf Ali Sk.

No ER of WA in respected of accused person from the concern PS.

Due to resolution taken by the local Bar Association, Kakdwip none  
appeared and no step is taken.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 01.08.2024 for E/R of W/A in respect of the accused person namely Chhairal Ali Sk.  
@ Saraf Ali Sk.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**