

(CIS-439/2016)
S.T.- 87(04)2018
(CNR No. WBSP15-000412-2016)
(J.O. Code- WB00859)

Order No. 40

Dated: 09.09.2024

Today has been fixed for ER of WA against the accused person of this case namely, Chairul Ali Sk. @ Saraf Ali Sk.

No ER of WA against the accused namely Chairul Ali Sk. @ Saraf Ali Sk. has been received by this Court.

From the record it appears that the warrant of arrest upon the said accused person was issued by order dated 14.02.2023 and on 26.09.2023 the warrant of arrest was sent to the Officer-in-charge of Pathar Pratima P.S. by process no. 60 dated 26.09.2023.

However, till date the said warrant of arrest has not been executed although almost five months have passed since the issuance of the said warrant of arrest.

In view of the direction of the Committee for Model Case Flow Management Rules, this case record has been identified by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Alipore South 24 Parganas for speedy disposal within December 2024.

In such circumstances, the Officer-in-charge of Pathar Pratima P.S. is directed to cause execution of the warrant of arrest against the accused person namely Chairul Ali Sk. @ Saraf Ali Sk. immediately and sent the execution report to this Court positively by the next date.

Fix 19.11.2024 for ER of WA against the accused person of this case namely Chairul Ali Sk. @ Saraf Ali Sk.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-charge of Pathar Pratima P.S for his information and compliance.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattoapadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattoapadhyay
A.S.J, 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas